
Tarrant County Master Gardeners 
2015 Executive Board & Advisory Committee chairs 

2015 Executive Committee 

President Marilyn Satterfield 817-914-6676                president@tarrantmg.org 
1st VP-Programs Marianne Levine    817-320-1625 alevine47@charter.net 
2nd VP-Ways & Means Cecil Ray 817-535-8502 hilraycecil@yahoo.com 
Secretary Theresa Thomas 817-485-6789 kayleetl@sbcglobal.net 
Treasurer Starr Krottinger    

 
817-439-0797  
 

starr99@flash.net 

2015 Advisory Committee Chairs 

Acknowledgements   Pat Lovejoy    817-447-7924   palovejoy@att.net   
Activities                                                                       
Audit Pam Braak 817-488-5665 p.braak@verizon.net  
Awards, State      Eleanor Tuck 817-244-1772  etuck@sbcglobal.net 
Awards, TCMGA   Lena Goff , chair  

Sue Kelley, Marilyn Satterfield, 
Debbie Haberly, Mary Reagor 

817-232-9681   
 

lgoff15@aol.com 

Bulb Sale Jeanie Browning 817-478-2006 Browning4043@sbcglobal.net 
Bulletin Board  
 
Caladiums 

Linda Winn 
Gus Guthrie 
Marilyn Satterfield 

817-581-4486  
817-269-3342 
817-914-6676 

mwinnclan@aol.com              
gguthrie52@yahoo.com 
fitchfield@yahoo.com 

E-blast 
Education 
Garage Sale and Raffle              

Margaret Shuping  
Nancy Curl 
Susan Houston 

817-924-0188 
817-319-1795 
972-298-6562 

tcmgaeblast@gmail.com 
nl_curl@yahoo.com 
susandhouston@earthlink.net 

Garden Conservancy/Open Days Ginger Bason  
 

817-307-8530  
 

 

gbasonbowden@gmail.com 

Garden Resource    Dave Wilson    817-457-2202 ldwilson98@yahoo.com 
Grant Writer Jennifer McSpadden 817-932-0757 jenndfw@hotmail.com 
Gardens, Community 
Head Timekeeper  

Dianne Spradling 
Mary Reagor 

817-915-4883 
817-737-6333  

dianne@spradling.org  
reagor@pobox.com       

Historian                    
Home and Garden Shows    Patsy Miller 817-275-5306 pjmiller24@sbcglobal.net 
Hospitality    
Intern Coordinator 
Media 

Judy Ratzlaff  
Jackie Heidinger    

817-441-6726 
817-488-7080 

judy.ratzlaff@yahoo.com 
jackieheidinger@verizon.net 

    
Membership         Steve Purdy                         817-545-7888                spurdy06@sbcglobal.net 
Newsletter, Website        Jackie Heidinger 817-488-7080 jackieheidinger@verizon.net 
Nominations    
Parliamentarian                    
Past President, Immediate               Patsy Miller 817-275-5306 pjmiller24@sbcglobal.net 
Photography       Lena Goff 817-232-9681              lgoff15@aol.com 
Plant Sale                                                            
Publicity 

Betty Story  
Sandy Schierling              

817-496-2109    
817-690-5757                 

bettystory@hotmail.com 
svschierling@yahoo.com 

Projects Rocky Deutscher 817-991-7171 rdeutscher.1@charter.net 
Rose Sale Theresa Vanderpool 817-907-2331 tv.comm1@gmail.com 
Scholarship                  Bill Hall  817-737-9890  
Speakers Bureau Theresa Thomas 817-485-6789 kayleetl@sbcglobal.net 
State Directors                  
   

Marilyn Satterfield 
Bill Vandever 

817-914-6676 
817-244-1580 

fitchfield@yahoo.com 
bvandever@sbcglobal.net 

State Directors, alternates Harold Annis 
Debby Haberly 

817-481-6242  
817-917-1338           

Hannis3@verizon.net   
slicknickle@me.com 

Sunshine    LaVonne Nowlin             817-581-1850             lavonnen@sbcglobal.net 
TCMGA Garden @ RC 
Waterama  

Bill Vandever    817-244-1580 bvandever@sbcglobal.net 

    
 


